Illinois law.
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Section 216.382  Exception, General Motor's Ferrous Foundry in Vermilion County 

The standard for carbon monoxide of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 216.381 shall not apply to the existing ferrous foundry located adjacent to Interstate 74 at G Street in Vermilion County, owned by General Motors Corporation on the effective date of this regulation.  The emission of carbon monoxide from this foundry shall not exceed 2,000 ppm corrected to 50 percent excess air. 

(Source:  Added at 16 Ill. Reg. 18075, effective November 13, 1992) 
